

Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: e66416be3bba6b0ffc69

Receipt Date: 25-Dec-2023 06:28:17 pm

Receipt Amount: 100/-

Amount In Words: One Hundred Rupees Only

Document Type: Agreement or Memorandum of an

Agreement

District Name: Ranchi

Stamp Duty Paid By: INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL

DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD

Purpose of stamp duty paid: AGREEMENT

First Party Name: INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL

DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD

Second Party Name: ST XAVIERS COLLEGE MAHUADANR

GRN Number: 2320761349

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-







This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुन: प्रिन्ट कर अथवा फोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अधिनियम, 1899 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपराध है।

Memorandum of Understanding

Between the Indian Institute of Skill Development (IISD) and St. Xavier's College, Mahuadanr for the EXCEL Project

This Agreement made and entered into on this 26th December 2023 at Ranchi Jharkhand, India by and between: -

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT. LTD. is a company having its registered address A-06, Info city Part 1, Sector 34, Gurgaon – 122001, Haryana of the "FIRST PARTY". INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD. is engaged in the business of providing conducting Skill Development Initiative (SDI) Projects of Corporate Sector/NSDC/SSC, State Governments in various States.

AND

Second Party St. Xavier's College, Mahuadanr, its registered office at Arrupe Niwas, Distt- Hazaribag, Jharkhand is Authorized person Dr. Fr. M. K. Jose SJ, S/o/D/o Mr. Kurien (hereinafter referred to as "Associate" which expression, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, shall be deemed to mean and include its successors, administrators and permitted assigns) of the "SECOND PARTY".

The term "Party" here shall mean INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD. 'or 'ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, MAHUADANR and the term "Parties" shall mean both INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT.LTD. and ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, MAHUADANR collectively.

WHEREAS INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD. is an organization which is empanelled as Training Provider with Jharkhand Skill Development Mission for execution of EXCEL projects (herein after referred as 'EMPLOYABILITY EXCELLENCE WITH COLLEGE EDUCAION AND LEARNING UNDER MUKHYAMANTRI SARTHI YOJANA') and has undertaken the work of carrying out training activities at the Training Centre of the Associate based on the eligibility required by them which has been complied by the Associate Centre.

AND WHEREAS Associate is an organization which is capable of providing a training execution having all kind of expertise in developing and managing skill development project in the area specified herein above.

AND WHEREAS the said Associate has approached INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVTLTD, and expressed his interest to build the training business

Principal St. Xavier's College Mahuadant together with certification, good quality in delivering training program, academic content and its process, as well as strong linkages for growing rapidly in training industry. INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD. and Associates have explored the possibility of collaborating together for long-term objective of building the training business at a mutually desired level, based on the terms and condition as mutually agreed upon herein under.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

Following are the broad terms and conditions being agreed upon while executing this Agreement:

- 1. That this Agreement shall be valid upto the period of next five years start as specified "Annexure-A" or during the terms of the Project, whichever is earlier, which may be extended as per the mutual discussions with the both parties if required.
- 2. That during the term of this Agreement, ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanrshall provide Specified Job Roll wise Infra with proper running condition to INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD. and also agrees that in case of damage, breakage of any equipment, the same shall be repaired/ replaced by INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD. Further, it is agreed between the Parties hereto that in case, electricity is required then, it shall also be arranged by the ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanr.
- 3. That in case of any modification or amendment is required relating to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, it shall be done by the mutual consent of both the Parties i.e. INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD.and ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanr.
- 4. That during the term of this Agreement if, for any reason, INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD.and intends to change the structure of space (including equipment) then it shall intimate, well in advance, to ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanr. INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD.only upon approval of ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanr, such changes would be implemented by INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD.
- 5. That both the Parties shall keep each other indemnified against all actions, suits and legal proceedings and against all the costs, charges, expenses, loss or damages, which may be incurred or suffered by the Parties due to any breach, default, contravention, non-observance or nonperformance by the Parties of any terms and conditions under this Agreement.
- 6. That in event of breach of the terms and condition of this Agreement by ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanr, INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD.reserves right to terminate this Agreement by giving one (01) month's written notice to ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanr, and same right shall be applicable on ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, Mahuadanr, to terminate this Agreement by giving three(03) months' written notice to INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD.

Principal
St.Xavier's College
Mahuadanr

7. Fund Realization— The Training fees payable under EXCEL scheme will be divided among the training service Providers (TSP) and the respective Colleges in the proportion of 85:15. The invoice of the Training service partner and college has to be submitted together for payment of the training fee by the INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENT PVT.LTD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties to this Agreement have set and scribed their respective hands at New Delhi on the day and date first noted above in presence of the following witnesses:

WITNESSES:

| Tarker Haider Manaj kumur | INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELPOMENTPVT.LTD Through its Authorized Signatory |
|------------------------------|--|
| Six. Kaslin | St. Xavier's College Mahuadanr Through its Authorized Signatory Principal St. Xavier's College Mahuadanr |